

Amendment #1

**Amendment to H.R. 4119
Offered by Mr. McClintock**

Page 1, line 5, strike “2015” and insert “2016”.

Page 2, line 9, strike “one acre” and insert “1.542 acres”.

Page 2, line 17, strike “1.76 acres” and insert “2.161 acres”.